ПРОТОКОЛ
результатов школьного этапа всероссийской олимпиады по  Обществознанию
в 2025-2026 учебном году.

	№
	Класс
	ФИО ученика
	Образовательное учреждение
	Количество баллов
	Процент выполнения
	Статус

	
	
	
	
	1 тур
	2 тур
	Сумма
	
	

	1
	5а
	Моисеенко Анатолий Васильевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	18
	0
	18
	51,4
	призер

	2
	5
	Воробьева Александра Игоревна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	8
	0
	8
	22,86
	участник

	3
	5
	Боровикова Зарина Александровна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	5
	0
	5
	14,29
	участник

	4
	5
	Першина Варвара Михайловна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	4
	0
	4
	11,43
	участник

	5
	5
	Садыков Даниэль Дониёрович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	4
	0
	4
	11,43
	участник

	6
	5
	Бовкун Елизавета Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	2
	0
	2
	5,71
	участник

	7
	5
	Работа Арсений Олегович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	2
	0
	2
	5,71
	участник

	8
	5
	Соловьева Дарья Андреевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	2
	0
	2
	5,71
	участник

	9
	6
	Зыбцев Александр Русланович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	17
	0
	17
	48,57
	участник

	10
	6
	Декал Константин Степанович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	13
	0
	13
	37,14
	участник

	11
	6
	Сарыкина Арина Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	11
	0
	11
	31,43
	участник

	12
	6
	Володькин Артем Олегович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	7
	0
	7
	20
	участник

	13
	6
	Богословская Мария Алексанровна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	5
	0
	5
	14,29
	участник

	14
	6
	Савченко Диана Валерьевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	3
	0
	3
	8,57
	участник

	15
	7
	Кузьменко Кира Владимировна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	20
	0
	20
	57,14
	призер

	16
	7
	Середа Елизавета Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	19
	0
	19
	54,2
	призер

	17
	7
	Гайфуллина Эльмира
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	18
	0
	18
	51,4
	призер

	18
	7
	Мартынова Анна Анатольевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	17
	0
	17
	48,57
	участник

	19
	7
	Вайзгун Ася Дмитриевна
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	16
	0
	16
	45,67
	участник

	20
	7а
	Ледяева Ксения Денисовна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	11
	0
	11
	31,4
	участник

	21
	7
	Сопилка Арсений Сергеевич
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	11
	0
	11
	31,4
	участник

	22
	7
	Калинин Борис
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	11
	0
	11
	31,4
	участник

	23
	7
	Гилева Арина Артуровна
	МБОУ СОШ с.Тахта
	10
	0
	10
	29
	участник

	24
	7
	Масюков Макар
Сергеевич
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	10
	0
	10
	28,5
	участник

	25
	7
	Тубин Сергей Сергеевич
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	9
	0
	9
	26
	участник

	26
	7
	Артемьев Юрий
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	8
	0
	8
	22,8
	участник

	27
	7
	Абрамов Руслан Владимирович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	6
	0
	6
	17,14
	участник

	28
	7
	Карякина Людмила Александровна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	6
	0
	6
	17,14
	участник

	29
	7
	Пехтерева Алина Рустамовна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	6
	0
	6
	17,14
	участник

	30
	7
	Сотников Сергей Александрович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	6
	0
	6
	17,14
	участник

	31
	7
	Тепнадзе Ламара Эмдаровна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	6
	0
	6
	17,14
	участник

	32
	7
	Шуть Валерия Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	6
	0
	6
	17,14
	участник

	33
	7
	Наумов Назар Юрьевич
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	5
	0
	5
	14
	участник

	34
	7
	Шевченко Александр Владимирович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	4
	0
	4
	11,42
	участник

	35
	7
	Ставров Сергей Иванович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	3
	0
	3
	8,57
	участник

	36
	7
	Шестакова Евгения Романовна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	3
	0
	3
	8,57
	участник

	37
	7
	Кольцова Дарина Андреевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	2
	0
	2
	5,71
	участник

	38
	7
	Авилов Павел Константинович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	1
	0
	1
	2,86
	участник

	39
	7
	Кателина Мария Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	1
	0
	1
	2,86
	участник

	40
	7
	Пеньков Семен Николаевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	1
	0
	1
	2,86
	участник

	41
	7
	Песоцкий Данил Владимирович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п .Де-Кастри
	1
	0
	1
	2,86
	участник

	42
	7
	Лукьянов Олег Дмитриевич
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	1
	0
	1
	2,86
	участник

	43
	7
	Вальдю Анна Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	1
	0
	1
	2,86
	участник

	44
	7
	Чида Артем Николаевич
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	1
	0
	1
	2,86
	участник

	45
	8
	Володькин Артур Олегович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	26
	0
	26
	74,2 
	победитель

	46
	8
	Костриков Владислав Дмитриевич
	МБОУ СОШ с.Большие Санники
	25
	0
	25
	71
	победитель

	47
	8
	Андриевская Вероника Александровна
	МБОУ СОШ
п.Циммермановка
	22
	0
	22
	62,8
	призёр

	48
	8
	Клюкина Ксения Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ
п.Циммермановка
	22
	0
	22
	62,8
	призёр

	49
	8
	Пикулев Матвей Кириллович
	МБОУ СОШ с.Тахта
	21
	0
	21
	60
	призер

	50
	8
	Куликова Кристина Александровна
	МБОУ СОШ
п.Циммермановка
	20
	0
	20
	57,1
	призёр

	51
	8
	Седых Полина Антоновна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	18
	0
	18
	51,4 
	призер

	52
	8
	Лазунова Надежда Леонидовна
	МБОУ СОШ
п.Циммермановка
	18
	0
	18
	51,4
	призёр

	53
	8
	Синцова Ярослава Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ
п.Циммермановка
	18
	0
	18
	51,4
	призёр

	54
	8
	Смирнова Полина Алексеевна
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	18
	0
	18
	51
	призёр

	55
	8
	Родзевская  Анастасия Владимировна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Быстринск
	17
	0
	17
	48,6
	участник

	56
	8
	Стременцов Владислав Владимирович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	17
	0
	17
	48,5 
	участник

	57
	8
	Сарыкина Анастасия Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	16
	0
	16
	45,6 
	участник

	58
	8
	Шемелина Кира Евгеньевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	16
	0
	16
	45,7 
	участник

	59
	8а
	Зырянова Алина
Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	16
	0
	16
	45,7
	участник

	60
	8
	Сырко Андрей Михайлович
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	15
	0
	15
	42,9
	участник

	61
	8
	Ким Мария Андреевна
	МБОУ СОШ
п.Циммермановка
	15
	0
	15
	42,9
	участник

	62
	8
	Герасимова Ксения Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ с.Солонцы (Дуди)
	14
	0
	14
	40
	участник

	63,
	8а
	Карепанова Дина Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	14
	0
	14
	40
	участник

	64
	8
	Булгакова Мария Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	13
	0
	13
	37 
	участник

	65
	8
	Татарникова Юлия Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	12
	0
	12
	34,2 
	участник

	66
	8
	Власюк Глеб Антонович
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	12
	0
	12
	34
	участник

	67
	8
	Нестеров Глеб Владимирович
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	12
	0
	12
	34
	участник

	68
	8
	Савельев Андрей Алексеевич
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	12
	0
	12
	34
	участник

	69
	8
	Макаревич Анна Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	11
	0
	11
	31,4 
	участник

	70
	8
	Павленко Матвей Дмитриевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	11
	0
	11
	31,4  
	участник

	71
	8
	Кошелева Анастасия Андреевна
	МБОУ СОШ с.Солонцы (Дуди)
	11
	0
	11
	31
	участник

	72
	8
	Морозова Милана Артёмовна
	МБОУ СОШ с.Солонцы (Дуди)
	11
	0
	11
	31
	участник

	73
	8
	Дьяченко Олег Денисович
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	11
	0
	11
	31
	участник

	74
	8
	Вальдю Мария
Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	10
	0
	10
	28,5
	участник

	75
	8
	Кухтина Валерия
Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	10
	0
	10
	28,5
	участник

	76
	8
	Мальцева Ангелина Дмитриевна
	МБОУ СОШ
с.Сусанино
	10
	0
	10
	28,5
	участник

	77
	8
	Дизиктант Елена Викторовна
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	8
	0
	8
	22,6
	участник

	78
	8б
	Тищенко Роман Евгеньевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	6
	0
	6
	17,1
	участник

	79
	8а
	Тарабрина Ксения Егоровна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	4
	0
	4
	11,4
	участник

	80
	8
	Гилев Константин Алексеевич
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	3
	0
	3
	8,8
	участник

	81
	8
	Гусаченко Роман Константинович
	МБОУ СОШ с.Солонцы (Дуди)
	2
	0
	2
	6
	участник

	82
	9
	Мателинас Максим Егорович
	МБОУ СОШ с.Тахта
	31
	0
	31
	62
	призер

	83
	9
	Кетов Николай Владимирович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	31
	0
	31
	62 
	призер

	84
	9
	Талмазан Андрей Александрович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	23
	0
	23
	48 
	участник

	85
	9
	Набокова Маргарита Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ с.Тахта
	24
	0
	24
	46
	участник

	86
	9
	Кравцова Валерия Николаевна
	МБОУ СОШ с.Тахта
	22
	0
	22
	44
	участник

	87
	9
	Каргова Екатерина Андреевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Солонцы
	22
	0
	22
	44 
	участник

	88
	9
	Куницына Валерия Кирилловна
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	20
	0
	20
	40
	участник

	89
	9
	Соколова Арина Павловна
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	17
	0
	17
	34
	участник

	90
	9
	Самойленко Владислав Сергеевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Софийск
	17
	0
	17
	34
	участник

	91
	9
	Харитонов Денис Александрович
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Софийск
	17
	0
	17
	34
	участник

	92
	9
	Лисовенко Анастасия Константиновна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	15
	0
	15
	30 
	участник

	93
	9
	Боглаева Дарья Андреевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	15
	0
	15
	30 
	участник

	94
	9
	Томилин Максим Витальевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Быстринск
	14
	0
	14
	28
	участник

	95
	9
	Косицын
Никита
Игоревич
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	14
	0
	14
	28
	участник

	96
	9а
	Болдин Дмитрий Игоревич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	13
	0
	13
	26
	участник

	97
	9
	Косицын
Егор
Игоревич
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	13
	0
	13
	26
	участник

	98
	9
	Кисленко Владислав Евгеньевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	12
	0
	12
	24 
	участник

	99
	9
	Илларионова Анжела Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Быстринск
	11
	0
	11
	22
	участник

	100
	9
	Калиновская Юлия Александровна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	11
	0
	11
	22 
	участник

	101
	9
	Федотова Анастасия Вадимовна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	11
	0
	11
	22 
	участник

	102
	9
	Степанова Мария Олеговна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	11
	0
	11
	22 
	участник

	103
	9
	Арзамасова Полина Андреевна
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	11
	0
	11
	22
	участник

	104
	9а
	Иващук Андрей Фёдорович
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	10
	0
	10
	20
	участник

	105
	9
	Шелест София Максимовна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	9
	0
	9
	18 
	участник

	106
	9
	Цырендондокова Аяна Биликтуевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Быстринск
	8
	0
	8
	16
	участник

	107
	9
	Бедулин Иван Савельевич
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	8
	0
	8
	8
	участник

	108
	9
	Декаль Марина Викторовна
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	8
	0
	8
	8
	участник

	109
	9
	Левочко Иван Кириллович
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Солонцы
	7
	0
	7
	14
	участник

	110
	9
	Тарасков Николай Петрович
	МБОУ СОШ с.Мариинское
	7
	0
	7
	14
	участник

	111
	9
	Тасенко Степан Антонович
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Софийск
	7
	0
	7
	14
	участник

	112
	9
	Нацвин Александр Николаевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Софийск
	7
	0
	7
	14
	участник

	113
	9
	Сымбин Сергей Андреевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Софийск
	6
	0
	6
	12
	участник

	114
	9
	Лёхин Матвей Алексеевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Быстринск
	5
	0
	5
	10
	участник

	115
	9
	Чурилов
Вадим Константинович
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	5
	0
	5
	10
	участник

	116
	9
	Шевченко Елена Васильевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Софийск
	5
	0
	5
	10
	участник

	117
	9
	Ангина Эльвира Игоревна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Софийск
	5
	0
	5
	10
	участник

	118
	9
	Дечули Анна Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ с.Булава
	4
	0
	4
	8
	участник

	119
	9
	Лучшева Камилла Павловна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Софийск
	2
	0
	2
	4
	участник

	120
	9
	Бургардт Юрий Сергеевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Солонцы
	1
	0
	1
	2 
	участник

	121
	9
	Попков Константин Петрович
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	1
	0
	1
	1
	участник

	122
	10
	Зыбцева Елизавета Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	25
	0
	25
	50
	призер

	123
	10а
	Миронов Егор Яковлевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	22
	0
	22
	44
	участник

	124
	10
	Власов Виктор Игоревич
	МБОУ СОШ с.Мариинское
	21
	0
	21
	42
	участник

	125
	10б
	Недорез Екатерина Владимировна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	20
	0
	20
	40
	участник

	126
	10б
	Саврас Татьяна Андреевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	19
	0
	19
	38
	участник

	127
	10
	Дюкова Юлия Денисовна
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	18
	0
	18
	36
	участник

	128
	10б
	Квашук Анастасия Николаевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	16
	0
	16
	32
	участник

	129
	10б
	Савченко Елисей Витальевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	16
	0
	16
	32
	участник

	130
	10
	Киструй Есения Константиновна
	МБОУ СОШ с.Булава
	15
	0
	15
	30
	участник

	131
	10
	Воронина Полина Павловна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	15
	0
	15
	30
	участник

	132
	10
	Попкова Лилия Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	15
	0
	15
	30
	участник

	133
	10б
	Власов Максим Константинович
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	15
	0
	15
	30
	участник

	134
	10
	Зайкин Денис Вадимович
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	15
	0
	15
	30
	участник

	135
	10
	Калашникова Светлана Юрьевна
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	14
	0
	14
	28
	участник

	136
	10
	Коваленко Дарья Николаевна
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	14
	0
	14
	28
	участник

	137
	10
	Кутлубаева Эмилия Ринатовна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	13
	0
	13
	26
	участник

	138
	10
	Шапорова Дарья Георгиевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	13
	0
	13
	26
	участник

	139
	10б
	Куреня Артём Денисович
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	13
	0
	13
	26
	участник

	140
	10б
	Сергеева Елизавета Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	12
	0
	12
	24
	участник

	141
	10б
	Сухар Дарья Александровна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	12
	0
	12
	24
	участник

	142
	10
	Дякина Диана Дмитриевна
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	12
	0
	12
	24
	участник

	143
	10
	Вотинева Анастасия Дмитриевна
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	11
	0
	11
	22
	участник

	144
	10
	Димова Александра
Владимировна
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	11
	0
	11
	22
	участник

	145
	10
	Смирнов Богдан Дмитриевич
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	10
	0
	10
	20
	участник

	146
	10
	Гусарова Инна Ивановна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Солонцы
	9
	0
	9
	18 
	участник

	147
	10б
	Григорьева Светлана Георгиевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	9
	0
	9
	18
	участник

	148
	10
	Чернов Данила Витальевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Солонцы
	8
	0
	8
	16
	участник

	149
	10
	Сердюкова Мария Викторовна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	7
	0
	7
	14
	участник

	150
	10
	Соловьева Альбина Андреевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	6
	0
	6
	12
	участник

	151
	11
	Бобылева Ольга Дмитриевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	31
	0
	31
	62
	призер

	152
	11б
	Рыбалко Кристина Игоревна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	24
	0
	24
	48
	участник

	153
	11
	Зыбцева Алиса Руслановна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	23
	0
	23
	46
	участник

	154
	11а
	Овчинникова Ярослава Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	23
	0
	23
	46
	участник

	155
	11
	Васильченко Егор Сергеевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	21
	0
	21
	42
	участник

	156
	11б
	Михайлова Валерия Сергеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	21
	0
	21
	42
	участник

	157
	11
	Курносова Грета Алексеевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	20
	0
	20
	40
	участник

	158
	11
	Шалабодина Елизавета Анатольевна
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	20
	0
	20
	40
	участник

	159
	11б
	Меркулов Алексей Алексеевич
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	19
	0
	19
	38
	участник

	160
	11
	Лещук Елена Андреевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	18
	0
	18
	36
	участник

	161
	11
	Ивашкина Алина Олеговна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Солонцы
	17
	0
	17
	34 
	участник

	162
	11
	Лукашенко Леонид Александрович
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Солонцы
	15
	0
	15
	30 
	участник

	163
	11
	Дьяченко Ирина Денисовна
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	14
	0
	14
	28
	участник

	164
	11
	Гавина Арина Игоревна
	МБОУ СОШ п.Тыр
	14
	0
	14
	28
	участник

	165
	11
	Алисеевич Мария Александровна
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	14
	0
	14
	28
	участник

	166
	11б
	Красикова Диана Евгеньевна
	МБОУ СОШ 
с. Богородское
	14
	0
	14
	28
	участник

	167
	11а
	Мунин Павел Ренатович
	МБОУ СОШ 
п. Де-Кастри
	5
	0
	5
	10
	[bookmark: _GoBack]участник

	168
	11
	Савельев Максим Алексеевич
	МБОУСОШ с.Киселёвка
	4
	0
	4
	8
	участник



